
|dinsh jha;
SDM-VI(HQ)

No. l(Misc.)/Punch-Witaess/06/PF-I/lSl3Dated: 3: )|o/2ol>

Copy to:1. All SDMs(HQ)/District to direct  the  respective officials to attend the

duty in Anti Corruption Branch.
Director(IT), Revenue Department(HQ) with the request  to upload

the order on the website of the Department.
3.PA to Secretray(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi

4.PA to DC-I/III, Revenue(HQ), Delhi
-~^_

(DINESH JHA)
SDM-VI(HQ)

Sir/Madam,

Kindly refer to youi letter No. 4583-87/PW/Oct.l8/HAS/SO/ACB dated

16/10/2018, on the subject cited above, please find enclosed herewith a date
wise list of officials of this Department for the punch witness duty for the month

of November, 2018.

Yours faithfully

• id: As above e^-/

Sub: Regarding Punch Witness duty Roaster for the month of November,

2018.

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI

(GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)
5, SHAM NATH MARf , DELHI-54.

No. l(Misc.)/Punch-Witness/06/PF-I/|8l3Dated: V, ilol

To

The Assistant Commissioner of Police(Admin.)" n.^^r^mentAnti Corruption BranchRevenue Oepar|r^nt

Govt. of NCT of Delhi.Oiary ^TTl\ • ''^
Vikas Bhawan-2, 5^ Floor,Oale..- ••••

Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi



(DINESHJHA)
Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI (HQ).

All the above mentioned officers are deployed for punch witness duty on the dates mentioned against
their names and to report to the Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan-2, 5lh Floor, Upper Bela

Road, Civil Lines, Delhi, if required. They will remain present at his/her residential address/offices alert on the
mobile phones so that they may be called in A.C.B. for official duty, if service is required by the ACB during
that period.

If any officer is not able to perform 'tis duty, his substitute may be provided by the concerned District
Magistrate under intimation to ACP, ACB.

Kharkhoda, Sonepat
Haryana

H.No.81,GaliNo. 7/4,

Shakti Vihar, Mithapur
Extension, Badarpur, N.

Delhi-110044

Flat No.43, DDA M1G Flat,
Madi Pur, New Delhi

Flat No.82, DDA Flat Pkt.-l,
Sector-23 Dwarka Delhi

107, Pocket-3, Sector-11,

Dwarka, Delhi-110075

RZ-F-714/5,GaliNo.l Raj
Nagar Part II, Palam Colony,
New Delhi-110077.

Q. No. 147, Delhi Admn.
Flats, Nimri Colony, Ashok
Vihar, Phase-lV, New Delhi

B-l 19, Siddharth Kunj
Apptt., Plot No. 17, Sector- ^

7, Dwarka, Delhi-1 i 0075

FlatNo.206, A-Block,

Type-Ill Delhi Govt. Flat,
Shalimar Bagh, Delhi /

121/A01,SaketDham,
Radhey Shyam
Park,Shaibabad-201005
Gaziabad

134, Nilgiri Apartment,
Sector-9, Rohini. Delhi

H.No.1039, New Post Office
Road, Gandhi Nagar, Delhi-
31

C-4/109A, Lawrence Road,

Delhi

53, Tagore Street, Babarpur,

Shahdara, Dehi

F.70A, Phase-6,

Aya Nagar, New Delhi-47

Residential Address

9718428047

9868327767

9968010720

9810938414

996S180320

9968643855

98"'1488967

8745882310

7503860988

9911822331

9891585100

9868828789

9821106719

9899940408

9654493759

Mobile no.

Distt.North

North East
Karawal Nagar

South-West

Dwarka

South-West .

Kapashera

Shahadara
Vivek Vihar

West
Patel Nagar

East
Mayur Vihar

East
Preet Vihar

North
Narela

North
Model Town

Distt. North

Revenue (HQ)

Revenue (HQ)

Revenue (HQ)

Revenue (HQ)

District & Sub.
Divison

Lakkhi Ram
Gr.l(DASS)/SO

Sh. Ramji Lai Meena
Gr.I(DASS)/SO

Sh. Puneet Kulshresta
Gr.I(DASS)/SO

Sh. Mahesh Dutt
Gr.I(DASS)/SO

Sh. O.P. Saini

Gr.I(DASS)/SO

Sh. B. D. Meena

Gr.I(DASS)/SO

Sh.Tara Chand
Gr.I(DASS)/SO

Sh. Mukesh Kumar
Gr.l(DASS)/SO

Sh. Shashi Kant
Gr.I(DASS)/SO

Sh. Shyam Prakash
Gr.l(DASS)/SO

Sh. Manoj Kumar
Ambasta
Gr.l(DASS)/SO

Sh.Jaswinder Singh
Gr.I(DASS)/SO

Sh.Rajender Kumar Gupta
Gr.I(DASS)/SO

Sh.C.P.Bhardwaj

Gr.l(DASS)/SO

Sh.Richard Baxla
Gr.I(DASS)/SO

Name of the official
Sh./Smt./Ms.

15/11/18

14/11/18

13/11/18

12/11/18

11/11/18

10/11/18

09/11/18

08/11/18

07/11/18

06/11/^8

05/11/18

04/11/18

03/11/18

02/11/18

01/11/18

Date

15.

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5.

4.

3.

2.

1.

s.

No.

As and When called for duty
Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan-2,
5* Floor, Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi.

Reporting Time :
Report to

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI
REVENUE DEPARTMENT

(GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)
5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

LIST OF GAZETTED OFFICERS PLACED ON RESERVE DUTY FOR PUNCH WITNESS DUTY AT
ANTICURRUPTION BRANCH



V.P.O. Mitroan, New Delhi-

110043

Qtr. No. C-157, Delhi Admn.
Flats, Sindhora Kalan, Delhi-

110052

B-400/8, Jaitpur Extension,

Badarpur, New Delhi-110044.

B/62, 20 Foota Road, Near

Saraswati Sec. Public School,
Budh Vihar, Mandoli, Delhi-

110093

House No. D-35, Phase-I,

Budh Vihar, Delhi-86

House No. 124, VPO UJWA,
New Delhi-73

House No. 693/29, Sant

Garib Dass Nagar, Gali No. 2,
Kakrai Road, Sonepat.

WZ-52, Om Vihar, Phase-ll,
Uttamnagar, New Delhi-

110059

House No. 87, Sector-4,
Timarpur, Delhi-54

Rz-22/265, M-Block,West

Sagarpur, New Delhi-110046

House No. 18, Village
Baprola, PO Najafgarh, New

Delhi-110043

Village & Post Office Issapur,

New Delhi-110073

D-911, Jahangir Puri, Delhi-   '"

110033

161, Ishwar Colony, Bawana,
Delhi.

House No. 585, Khera-Khurd,

Delhi-110082

Village & post office-Khera
Dabar, Near, Ujwa, New

Delhi-110073

SF-2, 6/201, Sector-6,

Vaishali, Ghaziabad

Residential Address

9711322690

8802442242

9540277474

9213912620

9718502111

9971028649

9060641217

9540067168

9013902565

9650391009

9953278990

9013487400

9818859123

9811464207

9711494406

7835064143

9910337104

Mobile No.

Shahdara

New Delhi

South-East

East

North

South-West

North-West

West

North-East

West

South

South-West

District

North

North-West

North-West

South-West

South

District
where
posted

Narender Kumar,
Sr. Assistant

Sh. Vijay Kumar,

Sr. Assistant

Jai Prakash,

Sr. Assistant

Krishan Mohan,

Sr. Assistant

Surender Singh,
Sr. Assistant

Kuldeep Kumar

Tulsi Dass,

Sr. Assistant

Rajesh Kaushik,
Sr. Assistant

Mahesh Kumar,

Sr. Assistant

Naveen Kumar, Sr.

Assistant

Satyanand,

Sr. Assistant

Sandeep,

Sr. Assistant

Virender Kumar,

Sr. Assistant

Savin Sehrawat,

Sr. Assistant

Bhupendra

Verma,
Sr. Assistant

Neeraj Kumar,
Sr. Assistant

Bharat Bhushan

^ay, Sr. Assistant

Name of the

official
Sh./Smt./Ms.

17/11/18

16/11/18

15/11/18

14/11/18

13/11/18

12/11/18

11/11/18

10/11/18

9/11/18

8/11/18

7/11/18

6/11/18

5/11/18

4/11/18

3/11/18

2/11/18

1/11/18

Date

17.

16.

15.

14.

13.

12.

11.

10.

9.

8.

7.

6.

5.

4.

3.

2.

1.

s.

No

Reporting time:9:30 AM to 6:00 PM

Report to:Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan-2, 5th Floor,  Upper

Bela, Civil Lines, Delhi.

GOVTOFNCTOFDELHI
REVENUE DEPARTMENT

GENERAL ADMINSTRATION DEPARTMENT
5-SHAMNATH MARG, DELHI

LIST OF OFFICIAL (GROUP-C) FOR PUNCH WITNESS DUTY



(DINESH JHA)
SDM-IV(HQ)

All the above said Officers have to be deployed for punch witness duty whom has to
report to Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan -2, 5th Floor, Upper Bela Road,

Civil Lines, Delhi at 9.30 AM sharp on scheduled date and has to remain present till 6.00 PM,

after 6 PM to 9.30 AM( next day), he/she will remain present at his/her residential address

alert on his/her mobile/landline phones so that he/she may be called in ACB for official duty,
if Service is required during that period.

In case any official is not available for the duty, the concerned District Magistrate are

requested to provide a substitute for the duty under intimation to the ACP(Admin.), ACB and

this office.

This issues with the approval of the Secretary Revenue cum Divisional Commissioner.

C-185, Gokulpuri, Delhi-

110094

Village & post Office
Sidhrawali, District Gurugoan,

Haryana

C-556, New Seemapuri,
Delhi-95

House No. 17A, Rattan Park,

Veena Enclave, Nangloi,
Delhi-41

H. No. 3748, Old Subzi Mandi,
Baraf khana, Delhi-7

A-10, 2nd Floor, Duggal

Colony, Khanpur, Deoli Road,

New Delhi.

Flat No. Ill, Type-ll, Delhi
Admn. Flats, Karkardooma,

Delhi-92

House No. 132, Extn. No. 3,

Nangloi, Delhi-41

QU-287D, Pitampura, Delhi.

House No. 37, Village &. post
Office, Mundka, Delhi-

110041

House No. 1638/14, Gobind

Puri, New Delhi-110019

House No. 87, Sector-4,

Timarpur, Delhi-54

B-109,Prem Nagar, -3rd Part-

II, Kirari Suleman Nagar,

Nanglol

8750511178

9968852235

9911394396

9350026683

9910848412

9560365432

9911118127

9350997741

9811373309

9013949972

9810057682

9013902565

9818944570

East

South-West

North-East

Central

New Delhi

South-East

East

West

South

South-East

South-East

North-East

West

Anil Prakash,

Sr. Assistant

Sujan Singh,

Sr. Assistant

Chandan Lai,

Sr. Assistant

Vijay Prakash
Sharma,

Sr.Assistant

Rajesh Kumar,

Sr. Assistant

Manoj Kumar

Loknath Sahu,
Sr. Assistant

Lalit Kumar

Sr. Assistant

Kamal Singh
Rawat,

Sr. Assistant

Man Singh,

Sr. Assistant

Digvijay Singh,
Sr. Assistant

Mahesh Kumar

Bankey Lai,

Jr. Assistant

30/11/18

29/11/18

28/11/18

27/11/18

26/11/18

25/11/18

24/11/18

23/11/18

22/11/18

21/11/18

20/11/18

19/11/18

18/11/18

30.

29.

28.

27.

26.

25.

24.

23.

22.

21.

20.

19.

•18.


