GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MAR(, DELHI-54.

No. 1(Misc.)/Punch-Witness/06/PF-I/1813

Dated: 31 10/2018

To

The Assistant Commissioner of Police(Admin.) Anti Corruption Branch Govt. of NCT of Delhi Vikas Bhawan-2, 5th Floor, Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi

I. T. BRANCH Revenue Department Diary 20.6.6. Date 02.11.15

Sub: Regarding Punch Witness duty Roaster for the month of November, 2018.

Sir/Madam,

Kindly refer to your letter No. 4583-87/PW/Oct.18/HAS/SO/ACB dated 16/10/2018, on the subject cited above, please find enclosed herewith a date wise list of officials of this Department for the punch witness duty for the month of November, 2018.

Yours faithfully

List reserve duly brazetted officers. Encl : As above and

DINESH JHA SDM-VI(HO)

Dated: 31/10/2018

No. 1(Misc.)/Punch-Witness/06/PF-I/1813

Copy to:

- 1. All SDMs(HQ)/District to direct the respective officials to attend the duty in Anti Corruption Branch.
- 2/ Joint Director(IT), Revenue Department(HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website of the Department.
- 3. PA to Secretray(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi
- 4. PA to DC-I/III, Revenue(HQ), Delhi
- 5. Guard file

Valoav S A-14 S A-14

(DINESH JHA) SDM-VI(HQ)

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

LIST OF GAZETTED OFFICERS PLACED ON RESERVE DUTY FOR PUNCH WITNESS DUTY AT ANTI CURRUPTION BRANCH

Reporting Time : Report to As and When called for duty

Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan-2,

5th Floor, Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi.

S. No.	Date	Name of the official Sh./Smt./Ms.	District & Sub. Divison	Mobile no.	Residential Address
1.	01/11/18	Sh.Richard Baxla Gr.I(DASS)/SO	Revenue (HQ)	9654493759	F.70A, Phase-6, Aya Nagar, New Delhi-47
2.	02/11/18	Sh.C.P.Bhardwaj Gr.I(DASS)/SO	Revenue (HQ)	9899940408	53, Tagore Street, Babarpur, Shahdara, Dehi
3.	03/11/18	Sh.Rajender Kumar Gupta Gr.I(DASS)/SO	Revenue (HQ)	9821106719	C-4/109A, Lawrence Road, Delhi
4.	04/11/18	Sh.Jaswinder Singh Gr.I(DASS)/SO	Revenue (HQ)	9868828789	H.No.1039, New Post Office Road, Gandhi Nagar, Delhi- 31
5.	05/11/18	Sh. Manoj Kumar Ambasta Gr.I(DASS)/SO	Distt. North	9891585100	134, Nilgiri Apartment, Sector-9, Rohini. Delhi
6	06/11/18	Sh. Shyam Prakash Gr.I(DASS)/SO	North Model Town	9911822331	121/A 01, Saket Dham, Radhey Shyam Park,Shaibabad-201005 Gaziabad
7	07/11/18	Sh. Shashi Kant Gr.I(DASS)/SO	North Narela	7503860988	Flat No.206, A-Block, Type-III Delhi Govt. Flat, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi
8	08/11/18	Sh. Mukesh Kumar Gr.I(DASS)/SO	East Preet Vihar	8745882310	B-119, Siddharth Kunj Apptt., Plot No.17, Sector- 7, Dwarka, Delhi-110075
9	09/11/18	Sh.Tara Chand Gr.I(DASS)/SO	East Mayur Vihar	9871488967	Q. No.147, Delhi Admn. Flats, Nimri Colony, Ashok Vihar, Phase-IV, New Delhi
10	10/11/18	Sh. B. D. Meena Gr.I(DASS)/SO	West Patel Nagar	9968643855	RZ-F-714/5, Gali No.1 Raj Nagar Part II, Palam Colony, New Delhi-110077.
11	11/11/18	Sh. O.P. Saini Gr.I(DASS)/SO	Shahadara Vivek Vihar	9968180320	107, Pocket-3, Sector-11, Dwarka, Delhi-110075
12	12/11/18	Sh. Mahesh Dutt Gr.I(DASS)/SO	South-West Kapashera	9810938414	Flat No.82, DDA Flat Pkt1, Sector-23 Dwarka Delhi
13	13/11/18	Sh. Puneet Kulshresta Gr.I(DASS)/SO	South-West Dwarka	9968010720	Flat No.43, DDA MIG Flat, Madi Pur, New Delhi
14	14/11/18	Sh. Ramji Lal Meena Gr.I(DASS)/SO	North East Karawal Nagar	9868327767	H.No.81, Gali No. 7/4, Shakti Vihar, Mithapur Extension, Badarpur, N. Delhi-110044
15.	15/11/18	Lakkhi Ram Gr.I(DASS)/SO	Distt.North	9718428047	Kharkhoda, Sonepat Haryana

All the above mentioned officers are deployed for punch witness duty on the dates mentioned against their names and to report to the Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan-2, 5th Floor, Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi, if required. They will remain present at his/her residential address/offices alert on the mobile phones so that they may be called in A.C.B. for official duty, if service is required by the ACB during that period.

If any officer is not able to perform his duty, his substitute may be provided by the concerned District Magistrate under intimation to ACP, ACB.

(DINESH JHA) Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI (HQ).

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT GENERAL ADMINSTRATION DEPARTMENT 5-SHAMNATH MARG, DELHI

LIST OF OFFICIAL (GROUP-C) FOR PUNCH WITNESS DUTY

Reporting time: 9:30 AM to 6:00 PM

Report to:

Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan-2, 5th Floor, Upper Bela, Civil Lines, Delhi.

S. No	Date	Name of the official Sh./Smt./Ms.	District where posted	Mobile No.	Residential Address
1.	1/11/18	Bharat Bhushan Ray, Sr. Assistant	South	9910337104	SF-2, 6/201, Sector-6, Vaishali, Ghaziabad
2.	2/11/18	Neeraj Kumar, Sr. Assistant	South-West	7835064143	Village & post office-Khera Dabar, Near, Ujwa, New Delhi-110073
3.	3/11/18	Bhupendra Verma, Sr. Assistant	North-West	9711494406	House No. 585, Khera-Khurd, Delhi-110082
4.	4/11/18	Savin Sehrawat, Sr. Assistant	North-West	9811464207	161, Ishwar Colony, Bawana, Delhi.
5.	5/11/18	Virender Kumar, Sr. Assistant	District North	9818859123	D-911, Jahangir Puri, Delhi- 110033
6.	6/11/18	Sandeep, Sr. Assistant	South-West	9013487400	Village & Post Office Issapur, New Delhi-110073
7.	7/11/18	Satyanand, Sr. Assistant	South	9953278990	House No. 18, Village Baprola, PO Najafgarh, New Delhi-110043
8.	8/11/18	Naveen Kumar, Sr. Assistant	West	9650391009	Rz-22/265, M-Block,West Sagarpur, New Delhi-110046
9.	9/11/18	Mahesh Kumar, Sr. Assistant	North-East	9013902565	House No. 87, Sector-4, Timarpur, Delhi-54
10.	10/11/18	Rajesh Kaushik, Sr. Assistant	West	9540067168	WZ-52, Om Vihar, Phase-II, Uttamnagar, New Delhi- 110059
11.	11/11/18	Tulsi Dass, Sr. Assistant	North-West	9060641217	House No. 693/29, Sant Garib Dass Nagar, Gali No. 2, Kakrai Road, Sonepat.
12.	12/11/18	Kuldeep Kumar	South-West	9971028649	House No. 124, VPO UJWA, New Delhi-73
13.	13/11/18	Surender Singh, Sr. Assistant	North	9718502111	House No. D-35, Phase-I, Budh Vihar, Delhi-86
14.	14/11/18	Krishan Mohan, Sr. Assistant	East	9213912620	B/62, 20 Foota Road, Near Saraswati Sec. Public School, Budh Vihar, Mandoli, Delhi- 110093
15.	15/11/18	Jai Prakash, Sr. Assistant	South-East	9540277474	B-400/8, Jaitpur Extension, Badarpur, New Delhi-110044.
16.	16/11/18	Sh. Vijay Kumar, Sr. Assistant	New Delhi	8802442242	Qtr. No. C-157, Delhi Admn. Flats, Sindhora Kalan, Delhi- 110052
17.	17/11/18	Narender Kumar, Sr. Assistant	Shahdara	9711322690	V.P.O. Mitroan, New Delhi- 110043
			Tank Skales and		

DI

18.	18/11/18	Bankey Lal, Jr. Assistant	West	9818944570	B-109,Prem Nagar, -3 rd Part- II, Kirari Suleman Nagar, Nangloi
19.	19/11/18	Mahesh Kumar	North-East	9013902565	House No. 87, Sector-4, Timarpur, Delhi-54
20.	20/11/18	Digvijay Singh, Sr. Assistant	South-East	9810057682	House No. 1638/14, Gobind Puri, New Delhi-110019
21.	21/11/18	Man Singh, Sr. Assistant	South-East	9013949972	House No. 37, Village & post Office, Mundka, Delhi- 110041
22.	22/11/18	Kamal Singh Rawat, Sr. Assistant	South	9811373309	QU-287D, Pitampura, Delhi.
23.	23/11/18	Lalit Kumar Sr. Assistant	West	9350997741	House No. 132, Extn. No. 3, Nangloi, Delhi-41
24.	24/11/18	Loknath Sahu, Sr. Assistant	East	9911118127	Flat No. 111, Type-II, Delhi Admn. Flats, Karkardooma, Delhi-92
25.	25/11/18	Manoj Kumar	South-East	9560365432	A-10, 2 nd Floor, Duggal Colony, Khanpur, Deoli Road, New Delhi.
26.	26/11/18	Rajesh Kumar, Sr. Assistant	New Delhi	9910848412	H. No. 3748, Old Subzi Mandi, Baraf khana, Delhi-7
27.	27/11/18	Vijay Prakash Sharma, Sr.Assistant	Central	9350026683	House No. 17A, Rattan Park, Veena Enclave, Nangloi, Delhi-41
28.	28/11/18	Chandan Lal, Sr. Assistant	North-East	9911394396	C-556, New Seemapuri, Delhi-95
29.	29/11/18	Sujan Singh, Sr. Assistant	South-West	9968852235	Village & post Office Sidhrawali, District Gurugoan, Haryana
30.	30/11/18	Anil Prakash, Sr. Assistant	East	8750511178	C-185, Gokulpuri, Delhi- 110094

All the above said Officers have to be deployed for punch witness duty whom has to report to Duty Officer, Anti Corruption Branch, Vikas Bhawan -2, 5th Floor, Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi at 9.30 AM sharp on scheduled date and has to remain present till 6.00 PM, after 6 PM to 9.30 AM(next day), he/she will remain present at his/her residential address alert on his/her mobile/landline phones so that he/she may be called in ACB for official duty, if Service is required during that period.

In case any official is not available for the duty, the concerned District Magistrate are requested to provide a substitute for the duty under intimation to the ACP(Admin.), ACB and this office.

This issues with the approval of the Secretary Revenue cum Divisional Commissioner.

(DINESH JHA) SDM-IV(HQ)